503656066 01/20/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3702700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL COLLIER	08/08/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONDELEZ UK R&D LTD
Street Address:	PO BOX 12
Internal Address:	BOURNVILLE LANE
City:	BOURNVILLE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	B30 2LU

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14903502

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

Email: HDANEK@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDS0999US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. GIBSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Gibson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=7HG6751#page1.tif

PATENT 503656066 REEL: 037531 FRAME: 0566

### **DECLARATION**

WHER	EAS, Paul Collier (inventors full name)
ADDRE	ESS: 26 Newent Close, Redditch, WORCS, UK, B98 0QW (inventors home address)
(herein	after referred to as "the inventor") claims to be the inventor or joint inventor of an invention the
title c	of which is: Container and Method of Manufacture (Mondelez reference:
IDF814	10107)(title of invention)
(herein	after referred to as "the invention");
AND W	HEREAS the invention was made in the course of the duties of the inventor whilst employed by
Monde	IēZ UK R&D Ltd
ADDRE	ESS:PO Box 12, Bournville Lane, Bournville, B30 2LU (company address)
(herein	after referred to as "the Company") and at the time of making the invention:
1	because of the nature of his duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of
	his duties he had a special obligation to further the interests of his employer's undertaking;
	<b>□</b> *
2.	the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the
	carrying out of his normal duties;
3.	the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from his
	duties as specifically assigned to him.
AND W	HEREAS the Company is about to make ⊠* has made □*
applicat	tion for Patent in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the Isle of Man
(hereina	after together referred to as "the United Kingdom") for the invention;
The inv	entor and the Company hereby agree and declare as follows:
	The invention belongs to the Company for the purposes of the Patents Act 1977 and all other purposes;
2.	Any and all rights in the invention which do not or may subsequently be held not to belong to
	the Company in accordance with the provisions of Sections 39-43 of the Patents Act 1977 are
	hereby assigned to the Company including the right to make application for patent in the
	United Kingdom and also in foreign countries including application under the European Patent
	Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty for the said invention together with the right to
	claim priority under the International Convention for the benefit of the Company;
	The inventor will at the expense of the Company execute and do all such further documents
	and things as may be required by the Company to give effect to the totegoing
Execute	ed this 8 <sup>th</sup> day of August 2013
	(Inventor's signature)
	( Marian Caranter Car
	(Director)
	JOSHEA ROD Director

C:\Users\kepxc17\Documents\GLOBAL CHOCOLATE\PROJECTS\Best Practices\SRP\Hot Zone (TT)\P\Stacking Trays\OECLARATION.docx Page 1 of 1 PATENT **RECORDED: 01/20/2016** 

**REEL: 037531 FRAME: 0567**